## 2013-J4908

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION honoring Stacey Conley Kuhn upon the occasion of her selection as a Young Professional Up and Comer in the Business Community by the SULLIVAN COUNTY DEMOCRAT

WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body to recognize and pay tribute to those young adults within the great Empire State who have made strong contributions to their communities and who serve as role models for their peers; and

WHEREAS, Stacey Conley Kuhn has given not only of her time and energies but also of her competence, intelligence and leadership and consequently has been designated for special honor; and

WHEREAS, Attendant to such concern, and in full accord with its longstanding traditions, this Legislative Body is justly proud to honor Stacey Conley Kuhn upon the occasion of her selection as a Young Professional Up and Comer in the Business Community by the SULLIVAN COUNTY DEMOCRAT; and

WHEREAS, Stacey Conley Kuhn, Assistant Vice President for Jeff Bank, was selected for this esteemed recognition for her quality work, dedication, and going the extra mile; and

WHEREAS, Stacey Conley Kuhn began her illustrious career as a teller, and worked at both Jeff Bank's Narrowsburg and Eldred branches; in 2010, she was promoted to Eldred Branch Manager, and three years later, she accepted a promotion to the larger branch in Jeffersonville; and WHEREAS, Currently, Stacey Conley Kuhn serves as Assistant Vice President, Jeffersonville Branch Manager and Sales Coordinator; her job consists of many important duties including supervising staff, handling customers, and working on loans; and

WHEREAS, Expertly in tune to her customers' needs, Stacey Conley Kuhn credits Jeff Bank's outstanding success to their loyal customers; she

also connects with customers beyond the bank building, making calls to business customers to build new relationships, and strengthen loyal relationships, which in turn, links the bank with owners of small businesses; and

WHEREAS, A 2001 graduate of Honesdale High School, Stacey Conley Kuhn previously worked as a dental assistant, cosmetologist, and at the Center for Discovery as a patient liaison; and

WHEREAS, With her throughout have been her husband, Donald, and their two children, Kyleigh and Donald Jr., all of whom feel privileged to be a part of her life and rejoice in her achievements; and WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body that those who enhance the well-being and vitality of their community and have shown a

long and sustained commitment to excellence certainly have earned the recognition and applause of all the citizens of this great Empire State; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to honor Stacey Conley Kuhn upon the occasion of her selection as a Young Professional Up and Comer in the Business Community by the SULLIVAN COUNTY DEMOCRAT; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to Stacey Conley Kuhn.